Change in interest rates may also affect the value of the Fund’s investment in Polygon Convertible Opportunity Fund
(“PCOF”) and the Polygon Distressed Opportunities Fund (“PDOF”, together the “Polygon Funds”).  Generally, the value of
convertible bonds and other fixed rate instruments will change inversely with changes in interest rates.  The investment
managers of the Polygon Funds manage interest rate risk by, among other things, entering into interest rate swaps and
other derivatives as and when required.

TETRAGON FINANCIAL GROUP MASTER FUND LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – (continued)
As at 31 December 2016

141   TETRAGON FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED 2016 ANNUAL  REPORT

Note 8 Financial Risks Review (continued)

i. Interest Rate Risk (continued)

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis for interest rates movement on the investment portfolio held by the Fund.

Fair Value as at
31 Dec 2016

US$ MM

Effects of +100bps
Change in Interest rate

on net assets
US$ MM

Effects of -100bps Change
in Interest rate on net

assets
US$ MM

U.S. CLOs 1.0 151.8 4.6 2.4
U.S. CLOs 2.0 260.6 10.9 18.2
European CLOs 31.6 (0.9) (0.2)
PCOF 51.0 (0.8) 0.9
PDOF 106.5 (2.1) 2.7
TCI II 16.1 1.1 0.7

617.6 12.8 24.7

ii. Currency Risk

The Fund invests in financial instruments and enters into transactions that are denominated in currencies other than its
functional currency, primarily in Euro (“EUR”), Sterling (“GBP”), Norwegian Krone (“NOK”) and Japanese Yen (“JPY”).

Consequently, the Fund is exposed to risk that the exchange rate of its currency relative to other foreign currencies may
change in a manner that has an adverse effect on the fair value or future cash flows of the Fund’s financial assets or
financial liabilities denominated in currencies other than USD.

The Fund hedges against its currency risk, mainly by employing forward currency contracts.  The currency exposure is